

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14591

REO NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MODZEK

***709105209** 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	-	SHIP VIA	F.O.	.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/	2009			·			
BID OPENING DATE:	04/23	3/2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	JB L N: REST	ŀ	962-73 ON OF LAND & OT	HER PROPE	RTIES	\$52,500.00
	THE WEST VI IS SOLICITE CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "NELLIS NELLIS, WES	IRGINIA ING BIDS D PROVII N OF 1-4 S (BLAYL ST VIRGI	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE DCK) INIA, ID RE	HASING DIVISION OF ENVIRONMEN QUALIFIED CON L LABOR AND MAT ABANDONED MINE PORTAL" PROJEC (BOONE CO.), P QUIREMENTS, TER	TAL PROTECT TRACTORS IN TRACTORS IN THE PROJECT KIND TO CATE TO THE POPER THE POPER THE PROTECT IN THE PROTECT	CTION, FOR A R THE NOWN AS D IN LLOWING	
	03/27/09 a CONFERENCE PREBIDS WII DIFFICULT	10:00 A WILL RE L INVOL FERRAIN	AM. ESULT LVE E AND/	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTE IN BID DISQUAL XTENSIVE FOOT T OR DURING INCLE	ND THE PRI IFICATION Ravel ovei	EBID . ALSO, R	
	MARMET EXI	ESTON, TRAN	TAKE VEL S	INTERSTATE 77 S OUTH ON ROUTE 9 TO NELLIS. SIT		KE THE THE G THE 200	RECEIVED REPRESENT DIVISION
	OFFICE AML	R, 601 6-0485 U Ent mus	57TH UPON T BE CCEPT		ESTON, WV 00 NON-RE R MONEY O	WVDEP, 25304 FUNDABLE	OTATE OF WV
SIGNATURE /2		-/	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	. / /	_ DATE	1/20/ -
1/20	mil anos	<u> </u>		3,	04-984-3:	528	4/23/09
TITLE VIESIAS	ent	FEIN 55-	071	7/35		RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- **11.** The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VEZDOR

TITLE

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CI	H	U	C	K		В	0	W	M	A	N
3.0	0	4	_	5	5	8	_	2	1	5	7

304-546-1601 ***709105209** BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

25312

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	£	SHIPV	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/	2009								
ID OPENING DATE:		04/23/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	DPM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	1BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	T 5				ĺ			-
							AT: ANY SOLICI		
the second secon		and the second second				1	UCTION CONTRAC D FOR THE WORK		
	TO SUB						T OF COMPLIANC AFFIDAVIT MUS		·
14	BE SIG	NED AN	D SUB	MITTE	D WITH TH	E BID A	S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTIC		
	1D, CH	APTER	21 OF	THE	WEST VIRG	INIA CO		I	
					LIFICATIO				
						1	O BE PERFORMED	1	
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS 0	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO		
	PROCEE		CHASE	OKDE	. WILL BE	COMSID	ERED NOTICE TO	'	
			l		l .		ING RESERVES T	1	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MAT	ERIALS	ELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIF	•	
	WITH T	HE SPE			1		DO NOT CONFOR	RM	
	HEREIN								
	ŀ						ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM V		
			•	l .	OR BOONE 21-5A, ET		PURSUANT		
					APPLY TO		ROJECT.)		
	ARBITR INTERE				1		RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST		
	1				1		IS CONTRACT		
IGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	······································	DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14591

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

***709105209** 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

TERMS OF SALE

CHARLESTON WV 25312 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

03/05/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		14/23/	2009			RID	OPE	NING TIME		1:30PM
	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN		uur	NO.	HEWNOW	oen.		UNIT PRICE		AWGGW
										·
	OR IN A	NY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECT	S DOCUMENTS	S	
	PERTAIN	ING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DE	LETED.		
				İ						
	1						1	D TO PROVII		
ud v	A CERTI	[FICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON	IF SUCCESSE	FUL	•
									_	
1	1			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMEN'	Γ	
	OF THIS	S CONT	RACT:							
	() () Th		or. o		CELL VEND	OD CHAI		UDNICH BDO	-	
								URNISH PROD PRIOR TO	JF	
			i				1	PECIFIED II	NI.	
								INSURANCE	4	
					250,000.	AIIOONI	٥.	INSUKANCE		
	OUTERA	,		10 1	230,000					
	() BI	JILDER	SRIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL	. VENDOR SH	ALL	
								INSURANCE		
	1						1	THE CONTRAC		
							ĺ			
	1		1				1	AL AMOUNT		
	1						1	SINIA, SHALL		ı
	I .				D AS A BI		1	HE SUCCESSI		
							1	SOND AND LA		
	i .	1					1	THE CONTRACT		
								RTIFIED CH		'
								RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN		_
								DIT SUBMITT		
								OR PROJECTS	עם	'
	UNDER							CKS ARE NO	т	
								RFORMANCE	•	
					L BOND.	,	-			
	() M/	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	N M	AINTENANCE		
	BOND CO	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE	A REQUIREM	ENT	
				oseese	 VERSE SIDE FOR TI	EBNO NUB AO	Ministra	n Nico	00000000	
SIGNATURE				oee ke	VERIOE OIDE FURTI	TELEPHONE	MUH.	NNO.	DATE	
TITLE		FE	EÍN				1	ADDRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L										



EXDOR

***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14591

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT |800-643-9748| OR W|WW.AV|S.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14591

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

8 H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F	O.B.	FR	EIGHT TERMS
03/05										
BID OPENING DATE	:	04/23/	2009	pocococo-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co		BID_	OPENING	TIME	<u>01:30PM</u>	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNI	IT PRICE		AMOUNT

•										
	THE SI	ICCESSE	UI BT	DDFR	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO FURI	NISH A		
					ORS LICEN				F	
	L.	CHASE O		i .						
				APP	LICABLE L	.AW				
	1			ľ	E CODE, P		1		ES	
	I		1 -	ì	INFORMAT		t .			
	,		7	1	" ISSUED UTHORITY			ING		
	i	REMENT.		ULE A	DINOKIII	GUVERNI	10113			
	I KUCU	XLIILII I •								
	ANY II	NFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MAN	UALS, OR		
				1	AL OR WRI		E		-1	
	OR AL	TERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE S	OURCES A	s	
	DESCR	IBED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAF	H IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		
	EFFEC.	Τ.			<u> </u>					
			L				1			
	(1) N	DTICE T	1		1		UEBETN	TO TO D	_	
	COMPLI			L	N WORK SF ALENDAR I		1		L L	
				l .	ECEIVED.		EVENT			
					RENCE IS		1		o	
				i .	PECIFIC I		1			
		ONSTRUC	1	1						
	(2) G		1		TENANCE:					
			1	1	LS AND WO		1		_	
					JECT TO					
	BY CU	STOM UF	IHE	RESPE	CTIVE TRA	ADES. 1	N THE A	RSENCE O	r	
					OM OR A S					
					N ACCEPTA				v	
	1			1	IDERED GU				.	
	· ·				R FROM TH				С	
·										
DICALATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DA'	rc	
SIGNATURE						CLEFHONE			1E	
TITLE		F	EIN				AD	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14591

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDOUGH

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	ĒD	TER	IMS OF SAL	Ε		SHIP VIA			F.O.E	1		FREIGHT TERM	S
03/05/2	2009												
ID OPENING DATE:		04/23/	2009	•			BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBE	R		UNIT P	RICE		AMOUNT	
					THE FI					THE			
					LIEVE								
					LIGENC								
[F	OR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN	THE	GUARA	NTEE	PERI	OD SH	ALL		
E	BE REM	EDIED	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE 0	F THE	CONT	RACT	OR UP	ON			
V	VRITTE	N NOTI	CE.										
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-	YEAR	GUARA	NTEE	PERI	OD, TI	HE		
l c	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE	PRO.	JECT T	о тн	E CON	DITIO	NS		
le le	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE	ACCEF	TANCE	OF	THE W	ORK.			
1	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGL	IGENO	CE OR	WORK	MANSH	IP OF			
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WOR	K THA	AT DEV	ELOP	S DUR	ING T	HE		
				1	BE CO								
· ·		EXPEN	1										
· [(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GU	ARAN1	TEE PE	RIOD	SHAL	L NOT	BE		
	CONSTR				EXTENS								
					R THE								
ſ		(D)			S CONC			FGET	ΔΤΤΩΝ	MAV	RF		
 	HETHE		Į.		TECHN			1			ן בי		
		NED HE		' ' ' ' '	LCIII	ICAL	31 LCI	ICA	110113	•	Ì		
	JUNIAL	KLD IIL	KL III.										
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON	-									
	(3)		l .		ACT MA	V DE	CANCE	LLEB	TAI L		20		
Ι,	TN DAD										אנ		
					THE DI								
					NY OTH						Y		
					E CONT								
				1	AYS WR						BY		
				FIURN	RECEI	PI RE	QUEST	FD)	OF IN	TENT			
[1	IO IER	MINATE	•										
				<u> </u>									
			L BE	THE R	ESPONS	IBILI	ITY OF	THE	SUCC	ESSFU	L		
N	VENDOR										ĺ		
		(A)			L NECE			1			YS		
					ORTATI			PMEN	T AND)			
	MATERI	ALS TO	B .	l	THE JO								
		(B)			Y AND		REQUIR	ED C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N		
ļF	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D NOB	PERMI	TS.							
			<u> </u>	 	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	AS AND CO	NOITIONS	\$ 000000000000000000000000000000000000	****			0000000000
GNATURE					THE 1994 WINE	***********	EPHONE	(-WI) IVING		al	ATE		
TLE		FI	EIN						ADDR	ESS CHAN	IGES TO	D BE NOTED ABO	VF



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14591

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I VENDOR 333 A CALL ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25312

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/05/2009 **BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME** 04/23/2009 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "NELLIS (BLAYLOCK) PORTAL" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



MODZEK

***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14591

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EN	тер	MS OF SAL	e	eule v	i X			PARTICIPATION OF THE PARTICIPATION AND THE PARTICIPATION OF THE PARTICIP
		l'En	INO UF SAL	-	SHIPV	IA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/23/	2000		L	DID	ODENTHE TIME	01.76	- DM
	beeriesensen			CAT.			OPENING TIME	01:30) PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUN	IBER .	. UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 B EEL PRODUCTS N THOSE STEE . AS USED IN	FOR L	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTHI CTURE IGHWA OOLING PMENT PROJI	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ANY ERECTIO ON TO, ALTER BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ON OF ANY HE TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS ONTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE 2001.	ATION ROAD ATING FOR	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DI ICATEI ESSED OPER, TH, B	RAWN, D OR By A Ation Asic	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	RLY PROCESSE TWO OR MORE DE BY THE OP FURNACE,	D, OR OF	
	С.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTIN ISDICTION OF		
	WR	L	AUTH	ORIZE	THE USE	OF FORE		IN	:
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	<u>arananan mananan diri</u>	IDITIONS	DATE	
DIGIVATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FE	iN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ADDRESS C	HANGES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE



VENOOR

***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14591

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/23/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT Α. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14591

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

***709105209**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING	DATE PRINTE	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	s.	HIP VIA		F.O.	3		FREIGHT TERMS
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER												
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER	BID OPENING DATE:				- Ave I			D OF			01:3	
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER	LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP		ITEI	M NUMBER		UNIT	RICE		AMOUNT
TO AN THE LUMBAL BULLEUM DUREALLY EXPLOYED FOR A FEMALING		POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE PRODUC PRODUC PRODUC PROPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN	OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL	EEL A ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE S LAB STICO THE THE THAT ASS	RE US INUM, THE CS R THA E. THA PPLIA OR, PRODO REIGN AWARDI HERE R	GLASS OST OF UCH COS N THE D STIC AND OREIGN CTS ARI MADE N OF AF EXISTS EL THA	OR STEE DOMESTI ST IS UN BID PRIC LUMINUM, RODUCED NED BY T PRODUCT E 30% OR PRODUCTS CONTRACT ICER OF A BID F T IS REA	DRKS L PR C PR REAS E GLA HE MA OR THE L SONA	S PROJECTS RODUCTS RODUCTS SONABLE DR FOREI ASS OR S A "SUBSI UNITED S AY BE SU RE HIGHE DER THE SPENDIN LIKE FOR ABLE ANI	MAY BE IS FOU IF IT IGN MAD STEEL STATES JPPLIED ER IN ABOVE NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER	ND I DE	
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED	F A S F	DFFICE REDUCT ALL VESUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJECT	MAY RION IN NDORS ING FO	EQUES THE MUST REIGN SSUAN NDA. T/ENG	T, IN LOWES INDIC ALUM CE &	WRITII T BID I ATE IN INUM, I	NG, A RE FOR SUCH THEIR B GLASS OR LEDGEMEN R AGENCY	EVAL DOM ID I STE	LUATION MESTIC F IF THEY EEL. F CONSTF	AND PRODUCT ARE	s.	
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS					ECT A	DDENDA	FOR STA	CONDI	AGENCIES			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			IDA	ME	
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE		FI	EIN					ADDF	RESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14591**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEM

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F	Э. В		FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/					<i>,</i>		225115112			7054
BID OPENING DATE:		04/23/	2009	8384		<u>BID</u>	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHAT IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	OCURED IN THE STATE OF THE STAT	DRAWINGS IDUM ANI ATE SHALL AI	5	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY,	EXTEND TRECEIVED	BY THE	=	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	ATE PURTHAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO	DIVISION THE AN FOR AN		
	REV. 1				REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DE	EP14591	• • •	
	ADDEND	BY ACK	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M ND/OR	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR CATION,	Y REVIS			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TITLE		FI	EIN			<u>- 1 </u>	ADI	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/11	ENIDEED	ONDING	TO DEC	INICED	T NAME AND	ADDDESS	IN SDACE A	BOVE LAD		D 'VENDOD'



MZDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14591

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

***709105209**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/23/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SAI GNATURE DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14591

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 25312

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

F.O.B.

25304 304-926-0499

03/05/	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/23/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDIN 2019 WA		TREET, EAST		
			THIS INFORMATI D MAY NOT BE CO	ON ON THE FACE ON NSIDERED:)F
	DUVED		07.07		
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14591		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	04/23/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	umber in case i ng your bid: _284-35-28	T IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:	ame of person t Basi! Cary		
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		ΠE
TITLE	FE	EIN .		ADDRESS CHANGE	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Car San March 1989 A

a Mar like

Nellis (Blaylock) Portal Requisition # DEP14591

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:		
1	BASIL A. CARPENTER	_
Address:	EXCAVATING, INC.	
	333-A CALL ROAD	_
	CHARLESTON, WV 25312	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable. Pursuant to Legislative Rule 148-CSR1, 6.4.2. The Director may accept or reject, in whole or in part, any bid when the Director feels it to be in the best interest of the State. If any bid is rejected, the Director shall place a written explanation in the purchase order file.

			, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 4100 00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 3,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1200,00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 4,000,00
5.0	300 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	4,00	\$ 1200,00
6.0		REVEGETATION		\$ 3,600,00
7.1	50 L.F	1.5' Rock Rpirap Channel	50.00	\$ 2,500,00
7.2	260 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe		\$ 13,000,00
7.3	. 4	Manholes	2000,00	\$ 8000,00
9.0	80 Tons	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	35 00	\$ 2800.00
10.0	1	Mine Seal		\$ 10,000,00
	·		7,22,2	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
	•			\$
				\$
	·			\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
			e e sépande estados um librar esperança e	and the second s
Sau.	Santalia de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición del	POTAL		\$52,500,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name Basil A. Carpenter Xeasator Max Payer ID No.: 55-6717135 Address: 333-A Call load City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25312 Phone: 364-984-3528 Fax No.: E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Basil Carpenser, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 4-23-09 Signature Paul afunt Title President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:		
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:		
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:		
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:		

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

lkeene@osmre.gov	EIY	nail Report	PDF XLS			
AVSOFT Repo			. in linted in			•
All OFT's v the OFT	where the sel	ected entity	/ is listed in	12/1	7/2008 11:	
*Entity is 247.	529 Basil A C	Carpenter Ex	xcavating		Lin	da Keene
Inc.		·				
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage	BeginDate	EndDate
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	President	President	155476 Basil A Carpenter	÷	04/01/2008	3
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Secretary	Secretary	155476 Basil A Carpenter		04/01/2008	3
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Shareholder	Is Owned By	155476 Basil A Carpenter	100%	04/01/2008	3
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Treasurer	Treasurer	156494 Kevin Carpenter		04/01/2008	3
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Vice President	Vice President	156494 Kevin Carpenter		04/01/2008	3

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP	14591

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN B	Y THESE PRESENTS, Th	hat we, the undersigned, Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
of Charleston	, <u>WV</u>	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
of Sioux Falls	, <u>SD</u>	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
•		Sioux Falls , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee,	in the penal sum of Five F	Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we	jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the	above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•		, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 14591 - Nellis (Blaylo	ock) Portal - According	to Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE	1	
hereto and shall furnish any o agreement created by the acc	be accepted and the Princ other bonds and insurance ceptance of said bid, then sly understood and agreed	cipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full d that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, tated.
	my extension of the time v	pulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, Principal and Suret	ty have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate s	seals to be affixed hereunt	to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
23rd day of A	<u>pril</u> , <u>2009</u> .	
Princípal Corporate Seal		Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal)
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Basil Carpenter President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J. Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 7th day of October, 2008.

VV

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 7th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

SOUTH DAKOTA SOUTH

D. Krell, Notary Pub

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF KANAWHA , TO-WIT:
I, BASIL CARPENTER, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of BASIL A.CARPENTER EXCAVATING, INC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that BASIL A. CARPENTER EXCAVATING, INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
BASIL A. CARPENTER EXCAVATING, INC.
(Company Name)
By: Bant Carpent
Title: PRESIDENT
// / / -
Date: 4/23/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of 000
By Commission expires Others Set Others Set Ultimo Expires direct of Vises Vinguis Brower & Company of WV. snow 3801 - 7th Avenue Charleston, WV. 25312 (Notary Public)
THIS ASSIDANT HAS BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

. Jan 2009

THE BID.



RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

See 1	
	020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Kasil A.	Carpenter Excapatina, Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	Paranto Date: 1 4/23/09	
Authorized Orginataro.		

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)